
This list is updated as of 11/15/21.  The IRC will update this listing twice annually and share with all providers below.  If agencies have any changes to their information please contact 
the IRC at irc.programassistant@gmail.com.  Please refer families to the IRC if your agency is unable to serve them for any reason, via our tollfree number 866.455.7377 (866.ILL.

RESP)
Fy22 Respite Providers

In home respite
Provider name Counties Served Phone Number Classification Contact Name Email Waitlist? Website

Abilities Plus Henry, Stark, Western Bureau 309-852-4626 89D, 87D Laurie laurie@abilitiesplus.org 87- NO 89- YES http://www.abilitiesplus.org/

Association House of Chicago Chicago-Cook County 773-772-8009 87D Veronica vlopez@associationhouse.org NO https://www.associationhouse.org/

CCAR Industries Coles, Cumberland, Douglas 217-348-0127 
(ext 341) 87D Brandy bprice@ccarindustries.org NO https://ccarindustries.org/ 

Clearbrook Cook, Dupage, Lake, McHenry 847-385-5335 87D, 89D Michelle Bosco mbosco@clearbrook.org https://www.clearbrook.org/

Coleman Tri-County Services, Inc. Gallatin, Saline, White 618-252-0275 87D Sandy Payne spayne@colemantricounty.org NO https://colemantricounty.org/

Community Support Services, Inc. Cook, Dupage 708-354-4547 
(ext 143) 87D Alana Washington & 

Mario Martinez respite@cssservices.org YES https://www.cssservices.org/

Community Support Systems

Effingham, Fayette, Clay, 
Crawford, Cumberland, Jasper, 
Richland, Wabash, Lawrence, 
Wayne, Edwards

217-717-8015 87D Nancy Mader nmader@csscares.org NO https://csscares.org/

El Valor Corporation Chicago Metro
312-666-4511 
OR 312-997-
2022

87D Claribel claribel.reyes@elvalor.net NO https://elvalor.org/

Envision Unlimited

Chicago, Cook, Bloomington, 
Springfield, Champaign, 
Adams, Pike, Brown, Dewitt, 
Fulton, Knox, Livingston, Logan, 
Macon, Mason, Morgan, 
Moultrie, Scott, Tazewell, 
Peoria, McLean, Sagamon

773-899-6177 87D

Sue Stumpf (will refer 
to someone else for 
chicago - she is 
central illinois) Eileen 
Morissey

respiteinfo@envisionunlimited.org 
OR sstumpf@envisionunlimited.org NO https://www.envisionunlimited.org/

Glenkirk Northern Cook and Lake 773-318-6296 87D Tajane Stewart tstewart@glenkirk.org NO https://glenkirk.org/

Good Shepherd Center for Exceptional 
Children

South Suburban Cook, Northern 
Will, Beverlyn (neighborhood), 
Mt Greenwood (neighborhood)

708-985-3722 87D Mary Ellen McLoughlinmmcloughlin@gscenter.org NO https://www.gscenter.org/

Hope School Illinois Statewide 217-585-5437 89D
Rebecca Murphy 
(Director of 
Outreach)

bpierson@hope.us NO https://hope.us/

Illinois Respite Coalition

Dewitt, Champaign, Edgar, 
Clinton, Mason, Moultrie, Clark, 
Cumberland, Jasper, Crawford, 
Effingham, Marion, Bond, 
Richland, Washington, 
McDonough, Shuyler, Hancock, 
Montgomery, Christian, 
Jefferson, Perry, Franklin, 
Hamilton, Williamson, Union, 
Johnson, Pope, Hardin, Pulaski, 
Alexander, Massac, Cass, 
Menard, Henderson, Warren, 
Mercer, Rock Island

866.ILL.RESP 
866.455.7377 
(ext 104)

87D Alexis Ivanic
irc.programassistant@gmail.com 
OR illinoisrespitecoalition@gmail.
com

NO http://www.illinoisrespitecoalition.org/

Little City Foundation Cook, McHenry, Lake
847-540-3774 
(WORK CELL 
847-652-2241)

87D Virginia vlisy@littlecity.org YES https://littlecity.org/

North Center for Handicapped Children North Side of Chicago, Chicago 
North/West Side 773-777-41119 87D Morgan northcenter@comcast.net & nc.

morganw5104@gmail.com NO http://www.northcenter.org/

http://www.abilitiesplus.org/
https://www.associationhouse.org/
https://www.clearbrook.org/
https://colemantricounty.org/
https://www.cssservices.org/
https://csscares.org/
https://elvalor.org/
https://www.envisionunlimited.org/
https://glenkirk.org/
https://www.gscenter.org/
https://hope.us/
http://www.illinoisrespitecoalition.org/
https://littlecity.org/
http://www.northcenter.org/


Opportunity House Dekalb 815-895-5108 89D Carol Parsons (?) info@ohinc.org NO https://www.ohinc.org/
Piatt County Mental Health Center Piatt County 217-762-5371 87D Amber achestnut@piattmhc.org NO https://www.piattmhc.org/

Shelby County Community Services Shelby 217-774-5587 
(ext 235) 87D Rosanne Reynolds rosannereynolds@gmail.com NO http://www.sccsil.org/

Trinity Serives, Inc Will, Grundy 815-485-8146 87D Dawn Knights dknights@trinityservices.org NO https://www.trinityservices.org/
United Cerebral Palsey Center for 
Disability Services Will, Grundy, Kankakee 815-744-3500 87D Cassandra Farley cassandraf@ucp-cds.org NO https://ucp-cds.org/

William M BeDell Achievement and 
Resource Center

Madison, Macoupin, Jersey, St 
Clair, Bond, Clinton, Fayette, 
Montgomery 618-251-2175

87D
Carla Crawford ccrawford@bedellarc.org

YES https://www.bedellarc.org/

Group Respite

Clearbrook Northern Suburban Cook, 
McHenry 773-899-6177 Group Michelle Bosco https://www.clearbrook.org/

Coleman Tri-county Services, Inc. Gallatin, Saline, and White 618-252-0275 Group Sandy Payne spayne@colemantricounty.org https://colemantricounty.org/

Community Support Services, Inc. Cook, Dupage 708-354-4547 Group Alana Washington & 
Mario Martinez respite@cssservices.org https://www.cssservices.org/

CTF Illinois statewide 708-429-1260 
(ext 203) Group Mike Brown (intake) mikebrown@ctfillinois.org NO https://www.ctfillinois.org/

Envision Unlimited Chicago, Suburban Cook 773-358-6941 Group Eileen Morissey emorrissey@envisionunlimited.org https://www.envisionunlimited.org/

Jewish Child and Family Services North Chicago, Near North 
Suburban Cook, Northern Cook 773-765-3160 Group Allison Rodenhouse 

OR Roberta Pieta
allisonrodenhouse@jcss.org OR 
robertapieta@jcss.org YES https://www.jcfs.org/

Specialized Training for Adult 
Rehabilitiation, Inc.

Carbondale, Murphysboro, 
Jackson County

618-687-2378 
OR 618-521-
1003

Group Catherine Lewis catherinelewis@startinc.org NO http://www.startinc.org/

Voucher Respite

Clearbrook

Cook, Kane, Kendall, Grundy, 
Boone, Stephenson, Jo Daviess, 
Kankakee, Winnebago, Ogle, 
Dekalb, LaSalle, Lake McHenry, 
Dupage 847-385-5004 Voucher Michelle Bosco mbosco@clearbrook.org https://www.clearbrook.org/

Community Support Services, Inc. Cook and Dupage 708-354-4547 Voucher Alana Washington & 
Mario Martinez respite@cssservices.org https://www.cssservices.org/

Community Service Options, Inc. City of Chicago-Cook 773-471-4773 Voucher Linda Osei losei@cso1.org NO https://www.cso1.org/

Horizon House of Illinois Valley, Inc.
LaSalle, Bureau, Putnam, 
Marshall, (on the fringes of Lee, 
Stark, and Grundy)

815-441-4263 Voucher Brittany Macchi bmacchi@hhperu.org NO https://horizonhouseperu.org/

Kreider Services, Inc.
Lee, Whiteside, Carroll, Ogle, 
Stephenson, Jo Daviess 779-513-8871 Voucher Trina O'Brien obrient@kreiderservices.org NO http://www.kreiderservices.org/
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